THE DATASHEET OF
DS1775R3+T&R
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
General Description
The DS1775 digital thermometer and thermostat
provides temperature readings that indicate the device’s
temperature. Thermostat settings and temperature
readings are all communicated to/from the DS1775 over

“#”, or “-” in the package code indicates RoHS status only. Package drawings may show a different suffix character, but the drawing
pertains to the package regardless of RoHS status.
Ordering Information
PART ADDRESS TOP MARK TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
DS1775R+U
000 7750 -55°C to +125°C 5 SOT23
DS1775R+T&R
DS1775R1+U
001 7751 -55°C to +125°C 5 SOT23
DS1775R1+T&R
DS1775R2+U
010 7752 -55°C to +125°C 5 SOT23
DS1775R2+T&R
DS1775R3+U
011 7753 -55°C to +125°C 5 SOT23
DS1775R3+T&R
DS1775R4+U
100 7754 -55°C to +125°C 5 SOT23
DS1775R4+T&R
DS1775R5+U
101 7755 -55°C to +125°C 5 SOT23
DS1775R5+T&R
DS1775R6+U
110 7756 -55°C to +125°C 5 SOT23
DS1775R6+T&R
DS1775R7+U
111 7757 -55°C to +125°C 5 SOT23
DS1775R7+T&R
PACKAGE TYPE PACKAGE CODE OUTLINE NO. LAND PATTERN NO.
5 SOT23 U5+1 21-0057 90-0174